This data sheet a nd the corresponding sc ale dra w ings are to be us ed a s a general guideline a nd technical overview of our prod ucts . Plea s e conta ct us if more exact information is needed. As w e are consta ntly improving our products, their
chara cteristics , dim ens ions a nd w eights may also change, although w e do our best to incorporate thes e changes continually. a sa assum es no liabil ity for a ny inform ation therein, a ny errors, om iss ions , m isprints , nor any direct or indirect
dam ages , loss es or costs resulting th erefrom . Any cooling perform a nc es a nd general technical values indic ated in this c atalogue are m ea sured at a test bench a ccor ding to a sa testing proc edures or calculated, ba s ed on such tests. Due to
different conditions in testing and applic ation environm e nts the performa nc e m ay also vary by +/- 15%. B eca us e there is no sta ndardized testing proc edure, tests us ed by other ma nufa cturers could h ave different results . Ther efore w e
recomm end all products to be check ed under the system operating conditions . This is also true for vibrations a nd m echa nic al stress a s w ell as for pressure pe aks a nd thermal stress a nd a ny other releva nt fa ctors. General tol era nc es
a ccording to D I N I SO 2768-vL, General tolera nc es for ca sted parts according E N I SO 8062-3 (DCTG 10). Toleranc es for rubber parts are a ccording to ISO 3302-1 (cl ass M4- F +C).. The tolera nc es of w elding s ea ms are defined by quality group
D a ccording to E N I SO 10042, if it is not spec ified on the a ctual scale dra w ing or da ta sheet. I n addition to th at w e point o ut that a ny data sheet a nd corresponding scale dra w ing is no substitution for the ma nual.
© as a hydra ulik of Am eric a, F ebruary 2020                                                                         page 20/40
A S A  S e ri e s O il /  A ir Co o l e r
12 V  /  2 4 V  D C
D im e n sio ns
order number description A B D J K L N P w e ight
  [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in]  [in] [lbs]
ASA0177AD01U00 ASA 0177 12V DC 18.35 22.91 21.06 6.02 20.47 8.98 4 2.68 54.01
ASA0177AD02U00 ASA 0177 24V DC 18.35 22.91 21.06 6.02 20.47 8.98 4 2.68 54.01
ASA0257AD03U00 ASA 0257 12V DC h.p. 21.85 27.17 25.00 8.21 24.41 10.20 6 2.68 79.81
ASA0257AD04U00 ASA 0257 24V DC h.p. 21.85 27.17 25.00 8.21 24.41 10.20 6 2.68 79.81
ASA0367AD01U00 ASA 0367 12V DC 25.28 30.00 28.11 6.50 27.72 10.55 6 2.68 91.93
ASA0367AD02U00 ASA 0367 24V DC 25.28 30.00 28.11 6.50 27.72 10.55 6 2.68 91.93
T e c h n ic a l D a t a
order number description motor
power current protection level a ir flow nois e level optional internal
bypass (30PS I )

ASA 0257
ASA 0367
This data sheet a nd the corresponding sc ale dra w ings are to be us ed a s a general guideline a nd technical overview of our prod ucts . Plea s e conta ct us if more exact information is needed. As w e are consta ntly improving our products, their
chara cteristics , dim ens ions a nd w eights may also change, although w e do our best to incorporate thes e changes continually. a sa assum es no liabil ity for a ny inform ation therein, a ny errors, om iss ions , m isprints , nor any direct or indirect
dam ages , loss es or costs resulting th erefrom . Any cooling perform a nc es a nd general technical values indic ated in this c atalogue are m ea sured at a test bench a ccor ding to a sa testing proc edures or calculated, ba s ed on such tests. Due to
different conditions in testing and applic ation environm e nts the performa nc e m ay also vary by +/- 15%. B eca us e there is no sta ndardized testing proc edure, tests us ed by other ma nufa cturers could h ave different results . Ther efore w e
recomm end all products to be check ed under the system operating conditions . This is also true for vibrations a nd m echa nic al stress a s w ell as for pressure pe aks a nd thermal stress a nd a ny other releva nt fa ctors. General tol era nc es
a ccording to D I N I SO 2768-vL, General tolera nc es for ca sted parts according E N I SO 8062-3 (DCTG 10). Toleranc es for rubber parts are a ccording to ISO 3302-1 (cl ass M4- F +C).. The tolera nc es of w elding s ea ms are defined by quality group
D a ccording to E N I SO 10042, if it is not spec ified on the a ctual scale dra w ing or da ta sheet. I n addition to th at w e point o ut that a ny data sheet a nd corresponding scale dra w ing is no substitution for the ma nual.
© as a hydra ulik of Am eric a, F ebruary 2020                                                                         page 22/40
A S A  S e ri e s O il /  A ir Co o l e r
2 3 0 / 4 6 0  6 0 H z  A C
D im e n sio ns
order number description A B C D E F G H1 H2 J L P w e ight
  [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [lbs]
ASA0177AA64U00 ASA 0177 0.25HP AC 20.87 22.91 10.24 21.02 16.38 18.19 17.40 4.72 3.54 19.29 19.1 3.50 86.60
ASA0177AA45U00 ASA 0177 0.50HP AC 20.87 22.91 10.24 21.02 16.38 18.19 17.40 4.72 3.54 19.29 19.1 3.50 85.30
ASA0257AA66U00 ASA 0257 0.50HP AC 25.00 26.85 10.63 24.96 19.72 22.13 21.34 4.33 4.33 11.02 20.5 3.66 107.14
ASA0257AA46U00 ASA 0257 0.75HP AC 25.00 26.85 10.63 24.96 19.72 22.13 21.34 4.33 4.33 11.02 20.5 3.66 106.48
ASA0257AA47U00 ASA 0257 1.02HPAC 25.00 26.85 10.63 24.96 19.72 22.13 21.34 4.33 4.33 11.02 20.5 3.66 106.48
ASA0367AA66U00 ASA 0367 0.50HP AC 28.35 30.00 11.02 28.15 23.46 26.61 25.83 4.72 4.72 12.99 21 3.62 138.60
ASA0367AA46U00 ASA 0367 0.75HP AC 28.35 30.00 11.02 28.15 23.46 26.61 25.83 4.72 4.72 12.99 21 3.62 130.90
ASA0367AA48U00 ASA 0367 1.50HP AC 30.91 30.00 11.02 28.15 23.46 26.61 25.83 4.72 4.72 12.99 21 3.62 141.02
ASA0467AA66U00 ASA 0467 0.50HP AC 30.91 32.95 11.42 31.06 26.30 29.84 29.06 4.92 4.92 14.76 21.7 3.70 175.78
ASA0467AA48U00 ASA 0467 1.50HP AC 30.91 32.95 11.42 31.06 26.30 29.84 29.06 4.92 4.92 14.76 21.7 3.70 189.70
ASA0467AA4BU00 ASA 0467 4.00HP AC 30.91 32.95 11.42 31.06 26.30 29.84 29.06 4.92 4.92 14.76 25 3.70 236.30
ASA0567AA66U00 ASA 0567 0.50HP AC 33.86 36.22 11.42 34.06 29.37 32.52 31.73 4.92 4.92 15.75 21.4 3.62 174.90
ASA0567AA48U00 ASA 0567 1.50HP AC 33.86 36.22 11.42 34.06 29.37 32.52 31.73 4.92 4.92 15.75 21.4 3.62 177.32
ASA0567AA4BU00 ASA 0567 4.00HP AC 33.86 36.22 11.42 34.06 29.37 32.52 31.73 4.92 4.92 15.75 24.7 3.62 203.06
ASA0727AA6AU00 ASA 0727 3.00HP AC 37.80 39.84 14.17 37.95 33.54 36.85 35.91 6.30 6.30 18.11 25.2 3.74 296.12
ASA0727AA4BU00 ASA 0727 4.00HP AC 37.80 39.84 14.17 37.95 33.54 36.85 35.91 6.30 6.30 18.11 25.2 3.74 289.30
ASA0927AA6CU00 ASA 0927 3.00HP AC 43.31 46.06 12.60 43.90 35.91 41.65 40.59 5.12 5.12 20.57 26.1 3.43 309.10
ASA0927AA6EU00 ASA 0927 5.50HP AC 43.31 46.06 12.60 43.90 35.91 41.65 40.59 5.12 5.12 20.57 28.6 3.43 392.92
T e c h n ic a l D a t a
order number description motor
power current protection
level rotation a ir flow nois e level optional internal

ASA 0727 3HP
ASA 0727 2HP
This data sheet a nd the corresponding sc ale dra w ings are to be us ed a s a general guideline a nd technical overview of our prod ucts . Plea s e conta ct us if more exact information is needed. As w e are consta ntly improving our products, their
chara cteristics , dim ens ions a nd w eights may also change, although w e do our best to incorporate thes e changes continually. a sa assum es no liabil ity for a ny inform ation therein, a ny errors, om iss ions , m isprints , nor any direct or indirect
dam ages , loss es or costs resulting th erefrom . Any cooling perform a nc es a nd general technical values indic ated in this c atalogue are m ea sured at a test bench a ccor ding to a sa testing proc edures or calculated, ba s ed on such tests. Due to
different conditions in testing and applic ation environm e nts the performa nc e m ay also vary by +/- 15%. B eca us e there is no sta ndardized testing proc edure, tests us ed by other ma nufa cturers could h ave different results . Ther efore w e
recomm end all products to be check ed under the system operating conditions . This is also true for vibrations a nd m echa nic al stress a s w ell as for pressure pe aks a nd thermal stress a nd a ny other releva nt fa ctors. General tol era nc es
a ccording to D I N I SO 2768-vL, General tolera nc es for ca sted parts according E N I SO 8062-3 (DCTG 10). Toleranc es for rubber parts are a ccording to ISO 3302-1 (cl ass M4- F +C).. The tolera nc es of w elding s ea ms are defined by quality group
D a ccording to E N I SO 10042, if it is not spec ified on the a ctual scale dra w ing or da ta sheet. I n addition to th at w e point o ut that a ny data sheet a nd corresponding scale dra w ing is no substitution for the ma nual.
© as a hydra ulik of Am eric a, F ebruary 2020                                                                         page 24/40
A S A  S e ri e s O il /  A ir Co o l e r
w it h 0 .7 3 i n⇡ a n d 0 . 6 7 in⇡ h y d r a u lic d ri v e
D im e n sio ns
order number description A B C D E F G H1 H2 J L P w e ight
  [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [in] [lbs]
ASA0177AH12U00 ASA 0177 hydr. motor 0.73in ⇡ 20.87 22.91 10.24 21.02 16.38 18.19 17.40 4.72 3.54 19.29 14.33 3.50 78.9
ASA0257AH12U00 ASA 0257 hydr. motor 0.73in ⇡ 25.00 26.85 10.63 24.96 19.72 22.13 21.34 4.33 4.33 11.02 15.08 3.66 98.1
ASA0367AH11U00 ASA 0367 hydr. motor 0.67in ⇡ 28.35 30.39 11.02 28.15 23.46 26.61 25.83 4.72 4.72 12.99 16.93 3.62 124.3
ASA0467AH11U00 ASA 0467 hydr. motor 0.67in ⇡ 31.91 32.95 11.42 31.06 26.30 29.84 29.06. 4.92 4.92 14.76 17.64 3.70 160.7
ASA0567AH11U00 ASA 0567 hydr. motor 0.67in ⇡ 33.86 36.22 11.42 34.06 29.37 32.52 31.73 4.92 4.92 15.75 17.64 3.62 163.4
ASA0727AH11U00 ASA 0727 hydr. motor 0.67in ⇡ 37.80 39.84 14.17 37.95 33.54 36.85 35.91 6.30 6.30 18.11 20.51 3.74 227.1
ASA0927AH11U00 ASA 0927 hydr. motor 0.67in ⇡ 43.31 46.06 12.60 43.09 35.91 41.65 40.59 5.12 5.12 19.86 18.70 3.43 275.6
T e c h n ic a l D a t a
order number description motor
power oil pressure oil flow rotation a ir flow nois e level optional internal
bypa ss (30PS I )
  [HP] [PS I ] [gpm] [rpm] [C FM] [db(A)] cooler order number
ASA0177AH12U00
ASA 0177 hydr. motor 0.73in ⇡
0.08 46 3,3 1000 1038 69
ASA0177AH11BPU00 0.60 172 6,7 2000 2161 84
2.00 382 10,0 3000 3323 92
ASA0257AH12U00 ASA 0257 hydr. motor 0.73in ⇡
0.14 80 3,3 1000 1713 70
ASA0257AH12BPU00 1.11 318 6,7 2000 3590 85
3.70 707 10,0 3000 5510 94
ASA0367AH11U00 ASA 0367 hydr. motor 0.67in ⇡
0.60 375 3,1 1000 3522 74
ASA0367AH11BPU00 2.06 857 4,6 1500 5545 83
4.91 1532 6,1 2000 7428 89
ASA0467AH11U00 ASA 0467 hydr. motor 0.67in ⇡
0.28 175 3,1 1000 2955 78
ASA0467AH11BPU00 1.14 445 4,9 1600 4866 88
2.97 843 6,7 2200 6803 95
ASA0567AH11U00 ASA 0567 hydr. motor 0.67in ⇡
0.27 169 3,1 1000 3200 78
ASA0567AH11BPU00 1.10 429 4,9 1600 5260 88
2.86 811 6,7 2200 7308 95
ASA0727AH11U00 ASA 0727 hydr. motor 0.67in ⇡
0.65 406 3,1 1000 6120 85
ASA0727AH11BPU00 1.80 803 4,3 1400 8746 93